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P.C. 1991-2390-Michèle Jean, Associate Deputy Minister of
Employment and Immigration;

P.C. 1991-2557-Réjane Beauchemin-Gervais, Chairperson of
the Boards of Referees of the Unemployment Insurance Com-
mission for the Quebec Regional Division, District of Val d'Or;

Chairpersons of the Boards of Referees of the Unemployment
Insurance Commission for the Ontario Regional Division:
P.C. 1991-2558-Anne Boissinot, District of Brampton;
P.C. 1991-2559-Gloria Shan, District of York;

P.C. 1991-2560-Bernard Poissant, Chairperson of the Boards
of Referees of the Unemployment Insurance Commission for
the Saskatchewan Regional Division, District of Regina;

P.C. 1991-2561-Margaret Hunziker, Chairperson of the Boards
of Referees of the Unemployment Insurance Commission for
the Alberta Regional Division, District of Calgary.-Sessional
Paper No. 343-6/14F.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing Com-
mittee on Labou; Employment and Immigration).

(4) P.C. 1991-2389-David Nicholson, to act in the stead of
the Deputy Minister of Veretans Affairs.-Sessional Paper
No. 343-6/17.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing Com-
mittee on National Defence and Veterans Affairs).

(5) P.C. 1991-2392-Cathy Beehan, Secretary of the Canadian
Secretariat. -Sessional Paper No. 343-6/8F.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing Com-
mittee on Extemal Affairs and International Trade).

(6) P.C. 1991-2395-James Davidson Maw, Chairman of the
Canada Harbour Place Corporation;

Members of the Laurentian Pilotage Authority:
P.C. 1991-2445-Pierre Blouin;
P.C. 1991-2446-Richard Fournier;

P.C. 1991-2556-William Marsh, Vice-Chairman of the Board
of Directors of the Canada Ports Corporation;

P.C. 1991-2566-Robert Wagner Dowling, director of the Board
of Directors of the Canada Ports Corporation;

P.C. 1991-2567-John Robert Deelman, member of the
Nanaimo Harbour Commission;

P.C. 1991-2568-William Beckingham, member of the Port
Alberni Harbour Commission. -Sessional Paper No. 343-6/24F.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing Com-
mittee on Transport).

C.P. 1991-2390-Michèle Jean, sous-ministre délégué de
l'Emploi et de l'Immigration;

C.P. 1991-2557-Réjane Beauchemin-Gervais, président des
conseils arbitraux de la Commission d'assurance-chômage de la
division régionale du Québec, district de Val d'Or;

Présidents des conseils arbitraux de la Commission d'assurance-
chômage de la division régionale de l'Ontario:
C.P. 1991-2558-Anne Boissinot, district de Brampton;
C.P. 1991-2559-Gloria Shan, district de York;

C.P. 1991-2560-Bernard Poissant, président des conseils
arbitraux de la Commission d'assurance-chômage de la division
régionale de la Saskatchewan, district de Regina;

C.P. 1991-2561-Margaret Hunziker, président des conseils
arbitraux de la Commission d'assurance-chômage de la division
régionale de l'Alberta, district de Calgary. -Document parle-
mentaire n° 343-6/14F

(Renvoyésau Comitépermanent du travail, de l'emploiet de l'immi-

gration conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(4) C.P. 1991-2389-David Nicholson, d'agir à la place du sous-
ministre des Anciens combattants. -Document parlementaire
n° 343-6/17.

(Renvoyé au Comité permanent de la défense nationale et des
affaires des anciens combattants conformément à l'article 32(6) du
Règlement).

(5) C.P. 1991-2392-Cathy Beehan, secrétaire du Secrétariat
canadien. -Document parlementaire n° 343-6/8F.

(Renvoyé au Comité permanent des affaires étrangères et du com-
merce extérieur conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(6) C.P. 1991-2395-James Davidson Maw, président de la
Corporation Place du Havre Canada;

Membres de l'Administration de pilotage des Laurentides:
C.P. 1991-2445-Pierre Blouin;
C.P. 1991-2446-Richard Fournier;

C.P. 1991-2556-William Marsh, vice-président du conseil
d'administration de la Société canadienne des ports;

C.P. 1991-2566-Robert Wagner Dowling, administrateur du
conseil d'administation de la Société canadienne des ports;

C.P. 1991-2567-John Robert Deelman, commissaire de la
Commission du port de Nanaïmo;

C.P. 1991-2568-William Beckingham, commissaire de la Com-
mission du port de Port Alberni. -Document parlementaire
n° 343-6/24F

(Renvoyés au Comité permanent des transports conformément à
l'article 32(6) du Règlement).
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